
I 

• 

INDIRA GANDHI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
SHEIKH PURA, PATNA-800 014 (Bihar, India) 

Tel.: 0612 -2297631, 2297099; Fax: 0612- 229722S; Website: www.ieims.org; 

3GL 
Ref. No.: JGIMS/ 2024/ I Store 

E-Mail: director@ieims.ore 
Date:.:} I 04 / 2024 

E-Tender Notice No.: 01/ 2024-202S/ Bio-medical Equipment/ IGIMS/ Store 

CORRIGENDUM 

Amendment Notice to the Tender Notice bearing E-Tender Notice No.: 01/ 2024-202S/ Bio-medical Equipment/ IGIMS/ Store 
for the supply, installation & commissioning of Bio-Medical Equipments/ Instruments for the department of Anesthesiology, CTVS. 
General Surgery, G.I. Surgery. Neurology, Paediatric Surgery, Pathology, Physiology, Radiology, RIO and Urology of 1.G.I.M.S., 
Patna. 

Amendments mentioned hereunder are notified: 

Description Mentioned in the Should be read as follows: Biddin2 Document 
a. Group A, B & C on 09/ 04/ 2024 at a. Group A, B & Con 11 / Op / 

IS.00 hours 2024 at I S.00 hours 
b. Group D, E & F on 10/ 04/ 2024 at b. Group D, E & F on 12.t 06 I 

Date of Pre- Bid Clarifications IS.00 hours 2024 at I S.00 hours 
c. Group G on 12/ 04/ 2024 at IS.00 c. Group G on i.3 / 06 / 2024 at 

hours IS.00 hours 
d. Group H, 1, J & Kon IS/ 04/ 2024 at d. Group H, I, J & K on 1.':1/ 0 6 I 

IS.00 hours 2024 at I S.00 hours 

Last date & Time for submission / 
uploading of complete tender 
www.e11roc2.bihar.gov.in. 

at 07/ OS/ 2024 up to 17.00 Hours _Qi_ f_J8:._! 2024 up to 17.00 Hours 

Last date, time and place for 
submission of hard copy of the 08/ OS/ 2024 up to 16.00 Hours, at Director Lt]_ / 0:/-- / 2024 up to 16.00 
Technical bid along with EMD & Hours, at Director IGIMS, Patna-
Tender Document Fee at Director's IGIMS, Patna-800014 (Bihar) 800014 (Bihar) 
office, I.G.I.M.S., Patna by Speed / 
Re!!istered post/ Courier only 

On www.e[!roc2.bihar.i:ov.in On www.e11roc2.bihar.gov.in 
a. Group A, B & C on 10/ OS/ 2024 at a. Group A, B & Con 1.2 /07: I 

IS.00 hours 2024 at lS.00 hours 
Date, Time and Place of opening of b. Group D, E & F on 13/ OS/ 2024 at b. Group D, E & F on 1.~ / o-J- I 
Tech no Commercial bid only on IS.00 hours 2024 at 15.00 hours 
www.e11roc2.bihar.gov.in. c. Group G on 14/ OS/ 2024 at IS.00 c. Group G on 1 6 / 0 t: / 2024 at 

hours 15.00 hours 
d. Group H, I, J & Kon IS/ OS/ 2024 at d . Group H, I, J & Kon 1,8 /0:/- I 

15.00 hours 2024 at lS.00 hours 
Note: 

I. All other specification, terms and conditions of the original tender documents shall remain unchanged. 
2. This amendment shall be part of the tender document and become effective immediately is supersession to the earlier 

corresponding version. 

The document also can be downloaded from www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in and the IGIMS website www.igims.org. 



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}

